Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 108738 0004 Rev. 03
Page 1 of 7
This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not
allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance
to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE
marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany

Pollution Degree: 2 specified by applicant for EVQ600 series, EVQ500
series,
   EVQ400 series, EVQX300 series, EVQ300 series,
   EVQ250 series, EVQ200 series, EVQ150 series;
3 (internal 2) for EVQ100 series and EVQ50 series
Type of insulation between control
circuit and contact circuit: Basic insulation
Auxiliary circuit
Number of circuits: 1
Utilization category: (AC, DC, current
and voltage):
For EVQ300 series, EVQ250 series, EVQ200 series,
   EVQ150 series, EVQ100 series, EVQ50 series:
   DC-12, 1A 30VDC;
For EVQ600 series, EVQ500 series, EVQ400 series,
   EVQX300 series: DC-13, 2A 30VDC;
Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 108738 0004 Rev. 03
Page 6 of 7
This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not

insulation
voltage Ui
Rated
operational
voltage Ue
Rated impulse
withstand
voltage Uimp
Rated
operational
current Ie
Conventional
free air
thermal
current Ith
EVQ600 series 1500V 750VDC 8kV 200A 600A
EVQ500 series 1500V 750VDC 8kV 200A 500A
EVQ400 series 1500V 750VDC 8kV 200A 400A
EVQX300 series 1500V 750VDC 8kV 200A 300A
EVQ300 series 1000V 200VDC 6kV 300A 400A
EVQ250 series 1000V 200VDC 6kV 250A 400A
EVQ200 series 1000V 200VDC 6kV 200A 400A
EVQ150 series 1000V 200VDC 6kV 150A 400A
EVQ100 series 700V 630VDC 6kV 60A 135A
EVQ50 series 700V 630VDC 6kV 50A 135A
Attestation of Conformity
No. N8A 108738 0004 Rev. 03